
Operating Company Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Meiko Bus Ryujin Bus Meiko Bus Ryujin Bus Meiko Bus Meiko Bus Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Meiko Bus Meiko Bus Meiko Bus Meiko Bus

First Bus Hongu Taisha
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Hongu Taisha Sandanbeki Hongu Taisha

Kii-Tanabe
Sta.

Shirahama
Airport

Hongu Taisha
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.

destination Hosshinmon-
oji

Hosshinmon-
oji

Kurisugawa
Hosshinmon-

oji
Shingu.Sta

Hosshinmon-
oji

Kurisugawa Shingu.Sta
Hosshinmon-

oji
Hosshinmon-

oji
Hosshinmon-

oji
Michi-no-Eki
Okukumano

Michi-no-Eki
Okukumano

Michi-no-Eki
Okukumano

Kurisugawa Kurisugawa Kurisugawa Kurisugawa

System number 81(W0) 81(401) 95 81(W1) 91 81(W2) 95 91 81(W3) 81(402) 81(403) 85(403) 85(404) 85(405) 95 95 95 95

Note

Operates
from April

1st to
Novenber

30th.

Operates
from

December
1st

 to Mar
Kii-Tanabe Sta. 6:16 6:50 8:02 9:10 10:15 11:35 12:50 12:50 14:50 16:40 17:43 18:42 19:50 20:48

Tsuburizaka :17 :51 :03 :11 :16 :36 :51 :51 :51 :41 :44 :43 :51 :49
Tanabe Shiyakusho-mae :18 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ :37 :52 :52 :52 :42 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Tsurugaoka :18 :52 :04 :12 :17 :37 :52 :52 :52 :42 :45 ：44 ：52 :50
Kogyo Koko-mae :20 :53 :05 :13 :18 :39 :54 :54 :54 :45 :46 ：45 ：53 :51

Hashidani 6:21 6:54 8:06 9:14 10:19 11:40 12:55 12:55 14:55 16:46 17:47 18:46 19:54 20:52
Kii-Shinjo Sta. :22 :56 :08 :16 :21 :41 :56 :56 :56 :47 :49 ：48 ：56 :54

Nakiri :22 :57 :09 :17 :22 :41 :56 :56 :56 :47 :50 :49 :57 :55
Tazu-guchi 6:23 6:58 8:10 9:18 10:23 11:42 12:57 12:57 14:57 16:48 17:51 18:50 19:58 20:56

:24 :59 :11 :19 :24 :43 :58 :58 :58 :49 :52 :51 :59 :57
Nankinodai-shita :25 7:00 :12 :20 :25 :45 13:00 13:00 15:00 :53 :53 :52 20:00 :58

Toge :26 :01 :13 :21 :26 :46 :01 :01 :01 :54 :54 ：53 ：01 :59
Tobino :26 :02 :14 :22 :27 :47 :02 :02 :02 :55 :55 :54 :02 21:00

Asso 6:28 7:03 8:15 9:23 10:28 11:49 13:04 13:04 15:04 16:57 17:56 18:55 20:03 21:01
Ikuma-guchi :29 :04 :16 :24 :29 :50 :05 :05 :05 :58 :57 :56 :04 :02

Kumano Koko-mae :30 :06 :18 :26 :31 :51 :06 :06 :06 17:00 :59 :58 :06 :04
Sanpo-ji :32 :08 :20 :28 :33 :52 :08 :08 :08 :02 18:01 19:00 :08 :06
Kii-Iwada 6:34 7:09 8:21 9:29 10:34 11:55 13:10 13:10 15:10 17:04 18:02 19:01 20:09 21:07

Kamiiwada :35 :10 :22 :30 :35 :56 :11 :11 :11 :05 :03 :02 :10 :08
Inabane-oji :36 7:11 8:23 9:31 10:36 11:57 13:12 13:12 15:12 17:06 18:04 19:03 20:11 21:09

Nekaida :38 :12 :24 :32 :37 :59 :14 :14 :14 :08 :05 :04 :12 :10
:39 :13 :25 :33 :38 12:00 :15 :15 :15 :09 :06 :05 :13 :11

Kii-Ichinose 6:39 7:13 8:25 9:33 10:38 12:00 13:15 13:15 15:15 17:09 18:06 19:05 20:13 21:11
Kii-Ichijo-ji :40 :14 :26 :34 :39 :01 :16 :16 :16 :10 :07 :06 :14 :12

Noborio :40 :15 :27 :35 :40 :01 :16 :16 :16 :10 :08 :07 :15 :13
Shimoayukawa :41 :16 :28 :36 :41 :02 :17 :17 :17 :11 :09 ：08 ：16 :14

Shimotuko :41 :17 :29 :37 :42 :02 :17 :17 :17 :11 :10 :09 :17 :15
:42 :17 :29 :37 :42 :03 :18 :18 :18 :12 :10 :09 :17 :15

Ayukawa-shinbashi 6:43 7:18 8:30 9:38 10:43 12:04 13:19 13:19 15:19 17:13 18:11 19:10 20:18 21:16
Udatsu :43 :19 :31 :39 :44 :04 :19 :19 :19 :13 :12 :11 :19 :17

Mukaigoshi :44 :20 :32 :40 :45 :05 :20 :20 :20 :14 :13 :12 :20 :18
Ayukawa Onsen :45 :21 :33 :41 :46 :06 :21 :21 :21 :15 ：14 ：13 ：21 :19
Warabio-bashi :46 :22 :34 :42 :47 :07 :22 :22 :22 :16 ：15 :14 :22 :20

Hokusogi :47 :24 :36 :44 :49 :08 :23 :23 :23 :17 :17 :16 :24 :22
Kiyohime :48 :25 :37 :45 :50 :09 :24 :24 :24 :18 :18 ：17 ：25 :23
Manago :49 :26 :38 :46 :51 :10 :25 :25 :25 :19 :19 ：18 ：26 :24
Takijiri 6:52 7:28 8:40 9:48 10:53 12:13 13:28 13:28 15:28 17:22 18:21 19:20 20:28 21:26
Todo :53 :29 :41 :49 :54 :14 :29 :29 :29 :23 ：22 :21 :29 :27

Kajiyakawa-guchi :54 :30 :42 :50 :55 :15 :30 :30 :30 :24 ：23 :22 :30 :28
Shimoshiba-shimo :54 :30 :42 :50 :55 :15 :30 :30 :30 :24 ：23 :22 :30 :28

Shimoshiba :54 :30 :42 :50 :55 :15 :30 :30 :30 :24 ：23 :22 :30 :28
Kodogaoka :55 :31 :43 :51 :56 :16 :31 :31 :31 :25 ：24 ：23 ：31 :29
Nakashiba :55 :31 :43 :51 :56 :16 :31 :31 :31 :25 ：24 ：23 ：31 :29

Rinboku Ikushujo-mae :55 :32 :44 :52 :57 :16 :31 :31 :31 :25 ：25 ：24 ：32 :30
:56 :32 :44 :52 :57 :17 :32 :32 :32 :26 ：25 ：24 ：32 :30

Kurisugawa 6:59 7:34 8:46 9:54 10:59 12:22 13:35 13:35 15:37 17:31 18:27 19:26 20:34 21:32
Asodaira-guchi 7:00 :23 :36 :36 :38 :32
Kii-Nakagawa :00 :23 :36 :36 :38 :32
Kodo-no-Sato :01 :24 :37 :37 :39 :33

Nonojiri :02 :25 :38 :38 :40 :34
Kainogawa-guchi :03 :26 :39 :39 :41 :35

Kii-Okawa 7:04 12:27 13:40 13:40 15:42 17:36
Miyoshi-bashi :05 :28 :41 :41 :43 :37

Fukusada :06 :29 :42 :42 :44 :38
Ujiyama-bashi :06 :29 :42 :42 :44 :38

Gyuba-doji-guchi 7:11 8:57 11:10 12:34 13:47 13:47 15:49 17:43
Kakidaira :12 :35 :48 :48 :50 :44

:13 9:07 11:20 :36 :49 :49 :51 :45
:15 9:02 11:15 :38 :51 :51 :53 :47
:22 9:07 11:20 :48 :59 :59 16:03 :57

Chikatsuyu-oji 7:23 12:49 14:00 14:00 16:04 17:58
Kannonji-mae :23 :49 :00 :00 :04 :58

Miyanoue :24 :50 :01 :01 :05 :59
Kokudo Kasamatsu :27 :53 :04 :04 :08 18:02

Nonaka Ipposugi 7:29 9:12 11:25 12:55 14:06 14:06 16:10 18:04
Kobiro-oji-guchi :31 :57 :08 :08 :12 :06

Kobiro-toge 7:33 9:16 11:29 12:59 14:10 14:10 16:14 18:08
Doyukawa-bashi :33 :59 :10 :10 :14 :08

Owada-bashi :36 13:02 :13 :13 :17 :11
Kumanooze :39 :05 :16 :16 :20 :14

Buju :40 :06 :17 :17 :21 :15
Notake :40 :06 :17 :17 :21 :15
Kamiji :41 :07 :18 :18 :22 :16

Minachi 7:42 9:24 11:37 13:08 14:19 14:19 16:23 18:17
Kogomori :43 :09 :20 :20 :24 :18

Hoze :44 :10 :21 :21 :25 :19
Hiba :44 :10 :21 :21 :25 :19

Mawari :45 :11 :22 :22 :26 :20
Kushitoge-guchi :45 :11 :22 :22 :26 :20

Wataze :46 :12 :23 :23 :27 :21
Shoge-no-Mine :46 :12 :23 :23 :27 :21
Shimoyukawa :47 :13 :24 :24 :28 :22

Shimoyunomine :48 :14 :25 :25 :29 :23
Yunomine Onsen (Arrival) 7:54 13:20 14:31 14:31 16:35 18:29

8:00 13:26 14:37 14:37 16:41 18:35
Shimoyunomine :02 :28 :39 :39 :43 :37
Shimoyukawa :02 :28 :39 :39 :43 :37

Shoge-no-Mine :04 :30 :41 :41 :45 :39
Wataze :04 :30 :41 :41 :45 :39

Watarase Onsen 8:06 9:30 11:43 13:32 14:43 14:43 16:47 18:41
Kawayu Onsen 8:07 13:33 14:44 14:44 16:48 18:42
Kameya-mae :07 :33 :44 :44 :48 :42
Fujiya-mae :08 :34 :45 :45 :49 :43

Hongu Shogakko-mae :09 :35 :46 :46 :50 :44
Naruishi :10 :36 :47 :47 :51 :45
Ukegawa 8:12 9:41 11:54 13:38 14:49 14:49 16:53 18:47

Ukegawagaki :13 :39 :50 :50 :54 :48
Dainichigoe-nobori-guchi :14 :40 :51 :51 :55 :49

Oyunohara-mae :15 :41 :52 :52 :56 :50
Hongu Gyoseikyoku-mae :16 :42 :53 :53 :57 :51

Hongu Taisha-mae 7:20 8:20 9:20 9:37 10:10 11:50 12:00 13:46 14:57 14:57 17:01 18:55
Haraido Danchi-mae :21 :21 :21 :11 :01 :47 :58 :58 :02 :56
Shimomukai-bashi :22 :22 :22 :12 :02 :48 :59 :59 :03 :57

Oi-guchi :23 :23 :23 :13 :03 :49 15:00 15:00 :04 :58
Hiraiwa-guchi :24 :24 :24 :14 :04 :50 :01 :01 :05 18:59

Michi-no-Eki Okukumano 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:15 12:05 13:51 15:02 15:02 17:06 19:00
Takenomoto :26 :26 :26 :16 :06 :52 :03

Fushiogami-guchi :28 :28 :28 :18 :08 :54 :05
Hosshinnmon-guchi :30 :30 :30 :20 :10 :56 :07

Hosshinmon-oji 7:35 8:37 9:35 To Shingu 10:25 To Shingu 12:15 14:03 15:14

Kumano Hongu Line

Gijutsu Senmonko-mae

Ichinose Shinryosho-mae

Ayukawa Shinryosho-mae

Nakahechi Gyoseikyoku-mae

F
re

e
 b

o
a
rd

in
g
 a

n
d
 a

lig
h

tin
g
 s

e
c
tio

n

Kodo Aruki-no-Sato Chikatsuyu

Nakahechi Bijutsukan-mae
(Nakahechi Museum)(Arrival)

Nakahechi Bijutsukan-mae
(Nakahechi Museum)(Departure)

Yunomine Onsen (Departure)

Ryuijin Bus Revised April 1,2024

Meiko Bus Revised March 12,2022

O
perates from

 A
pril 1st to N

ovenber 30th.

Outbound



Operating Company Ryujin Bus Meiko Bus Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Meiko Bus Meiko Bus Ryujin Bus Meiko Bus Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Ryujin Bus Meiko Bus Meiko Bus Meiko Bus Meiko Bus

First Bus Michi-no-Eki
Okukumano

Kurisugawa
Hosshinmon-

oji
Michi-no-Eki
Okukumano

Kurisugawa Shingu.Sta
Hosshinmon-

oji
Shingu.Sta

Hosshinmon-
oji

Hosshinmon-
oji

Michi-no-Eki
Okukumano

Kurisugawa Kurisugawa Kurisugawa Kurisugawa

destination Kii-Tanabe
Sta.

Kii-Tanabe
Sta.

Kii-Tanabe
Sta.

Kii-Tanabe
Sta.

Kii-Tanabe
Sta.

Sandanbeki
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Shirahama

Airport
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.
System number 84(410) 94 80(411) 84(411) 94 90 80(412) 90 80(413) 80(414) 84(414) 94 94 94 94

Note

Operates
from April

1st to
Novenber

30th.

Operates
from

December
1st

 to Mar

Operates
from April

1st to
Novenber

30th.

Operates
from

December
1st

 to Mar
Hosshinmon-oji 7:48 From Shingu 12:30 From Shingu 14:48 16:23

Hosshinnmon-guchi 7:49 :31 :49 :24
Fushiogami-guchi 7:51 :33 :51 :26

Takenomoto 7:56 :38 :56 :31
5:37 7:58 7:58 12:40 14:58 16:33 16:33

Hiraiwa-guchi :37 :58 :58 :40 :58 :33 :33
Oi-guchi :39 8:00 8:00 :42 15:00 :35 :35

Shimomukai-bashi :39 :00 :00 :42 :00 :35 :35
Haraido Danchi-mae :40 :01 :01 :43 :01 :36 :36
Hongu Taisha-mae 5:44 8:05 8:05 12:17 12:47 14:37 15:05 16:40 16:40

:44 :05 :05 :47 :05 :40 :40
Oyunohara-mae :45 :06 :06 :48 :06 :41 :41

:45 :06 :06 :48 :06 :41 :41
Ukegawagaki :47 :08 :08 :50 :08 :43 :43

Ukegawa 5:49 8:10 8:10 12:08 12:52 14:28 15:10 16:45 16:45
Naruishi :50 :11 :11 :53 :11 :46 :46

Hongu Shogakko-mae :50 :11 :11 :53 :11 :46 :46
Fujiya-mae :52 :13 :13 :55 :13 :48 :48

Kameya-mae :53 :14 :14 :56 :14 :49 :49
Kawayu Onsen 5:55 8:15 8:15 12:57 15:16 16:51 16:51

Watarase Onsen 5:56 8:17 8:17 12:22 12:59 14:42 15:17 16:52 16:52
Wataze :57 :18 :18 13:00 :18 :53 :53

Shoge-no-Mine :57 :18 :18 :00 :18 :53 :53
Shimoyukawa :59 :20 :20 :02 :20 :55 :55

Shimoyunomine :59 :20 :20 :02 :20 :55 :55
Yunomine Onsen (Arrival) 6:03 8:24 8:24 13:06 15:24 16:59 16:59

6:08 8:29 8:29 13:11 15:29 17:04 17:04
Shimoyunomine :09 :30 :30 :12 :30 :05 :05
Shimoyukawa :10 :31 :31 :13 :31 :06 :06

Shoge-no-Mine :12 :33 :33 :15 :33 :08 :08
Wataze :13 :34 :34 :16 :34 :09 :09

Kushitoge-guchi :14 :35 :35 :17 :35 :10 :10
Mawari :14 :35 :35 :17 :35 :10 :10

Hiba :15 :36 :36 :18 :36 :11 :11
Hoze :16 :37 :37 :19 :37 :12 :12

Kogomori :17 :38 :38 :20 :38 :13 :13
Minachi 6:19 8:40 8:40 12:28 13:22 14:48 15:40 17:15 17:15
Kamiji :19 :40 :40 :22 :40 :15 :15
Notake :20 :41 :41 :23 :41 :16 :16
Buju :21 :42 :42 :24 :42 :17 :17

Kumanooze :22 :43 :43 :25 :43 :18 :18
Owada-bashi :23 :44 :44 :26 :44 :19 :19

Doyukawa-bashi :27 :48 :48 :30 :48 :23 :23
Kobiro-toge 6:29 8:50 8:50 12:36 13:32 14:56 15:50 17:25 17:25

Kobiro-oji-guchi :30 :51 :51 :33 :51 :26 :26
Nonaka Ipposugi 6:33 8:54 8:54 12:40 13:36 15:00 15:54 17:29 17:29

Kokudo Kasamatsu :34 :55 :55 :37 :55 :30 :30
Miyanoue :36 :57 :57 :39 :57 :32 :32

Kannonji-mae :37 :58 :58 :40 :58 :33 :33
Chikatsuyu-oji 6:38 8:59 8:59 13:41 15:59 17:34 17:34

:39 9:00 9:00 12:46 :42 15:06 16:00 :35 :35
:49 :05 :05 12:51 :47 15:11 :10 :45 :45
:49 :05 :05 12:46 :47 15:06 :10 :45 :45

Kakidaira :50 :06 :06 :48 :11 :46 :46
Gyuba-doji-guchi 6:52 9:08 9:08 12:54 13:50 15:14 16:13 17:48 17:48

Ujiyama-bashi :56 :12 :12 :54 :17 :52 :52
Fukusada :56 :12 :12 :54 :17 :52 :52

Miyoshi-bashi :57 :13 :13 :55 :18 :53 :53
Kii-Okawa 6:57 9:13 9:13 13:55 16:18 17:53 17:53

Kainogawa-guchi :58 :14 :14 :56 :19 :54 :54
Nonojiri :59 :15 :15 :57 :20 :55 :55

Kodo-no-Sato 7:01 :17 :17 :59 :22 :57 :57
Kii-Nakagawa :01 :17 :17 :59 :22 :57 :57
Asodaira-guchi :02 :18 :18 14:00 :23 :58 :58

Kurisugawa 7:07 7:50 9:23 9:23 11:00 13:05 14:05 15:25 16:28 18:03 18:03 18:35 19:40 20:40 21:35
:07 :50 :23 :23 :00 :05 :05 :25 :28 :03 :03 :35 :40 :40 :35

Rinboku Ikushujo-mae :08 :51 :24 :24 :01 :06 :06 :26 :29 :04 :04 :36 :41 :41 :36
Nakashiba :08 :51 :24 :24 :01 :06 :06 :26 :29 :04 :04 :36 :41 :41 :36
Kodogaoka :08 :52 :24 :24 :02 :07 :06 :27 :29 :04 :04 :37 :42 :42 :37
Shimoshiba :09 :52 :25 :25 :02 :07 14:07 :27 :30 :05 :05 :37 :42 :42 :37

Shimoshiba-shimo :09 :53 :25 :25 :03 :08 :07 :28 :30 :05 :05 :38 :43 :43 :38
Kajiyakawa-guchi :09 :54 :25 :25 :04 :09 :07 :29 :30 :05 :05 :39 :44 :44 :39

Todo :10 :55 :26 :26 :05 :10 :08 :30 :31 :06 :06 :40 :45 :45 :40
Takijiri 7:12 7:56 9:28 9:28 11:06 13:11 14:10 15:31 16:33 18:08 18:08 18:41 19:46 20:46 21:41

Manago :13 :58 :29 :29 :08 :13 :11 :33 :34 :09 :09 :43 :48 :48 :43
Kiyohime :14 :58 :30 :30 :08 :13 :12 :33 :35 :10 :10 :43 :48 :48 :43
Hokusogi :15 8:00 :31 :31 :10 :15 :13 :35 :36 :11 :11 :45 :50 :50 :45

Warabio-bashi :16 :01 :32 :32 :11 :16 :14 :36 :37 :12 :12 :46 :51 :51 :46
Ayukawa Onsen :16 :03 :32 :32 :13 :18 :14 :38 :37 :12 :12 :48 :53 :53 :48

Mukaigoshi :17 :04 :33 :33 :14 :19 :15 :39 :38 :13 :13 :49 :54 :54 :49
Udatsu :17 :05 :33 :33 :15 :20 :15 :40 :38 :13 :13 :50 :55 :55 :50

Ayukawa-shinbashi 7:18 8:06 9:34 9:34 11:16 13:21 14:16 15:41 16:39 18:14 18:14 18:51 19:56 20:56 21:51
:19 :07 :35 :35 :17 :22 :17 :42 :40 :15 :15 :52 :57 :57 :52

Shimotuko :19 :07 :35 :35 :17 :22 :17 :42 :40 :15 :15 :52 :57 :57 :52
Shimoayukawa :20 :08 :36 :36 :18 :23 :18 :43 :41 :16 :16 :53 :58 :58 :53

Noborio :21 :09 :37 :37 :19 :24 :19 :44 :42 :17 :17 :54 :59 :59 :54
Kii-Ichijo-ji :21 :10 :37 :37 :20 :25 :19 :45 :42 :17 :17 :55 20:00 21:00 :55
Kii-Ichinose 7:22 8:11 9:38 9:38 11:21 13:26 14:20 15:46 16:43 18:18 18:18 18:56 20:01 21:01 21:56

:22 :11 :38 :38 :21 :26 :20 :46 :43 :18 :18 :56 :01 :01 :56
Nekaida :23 :12 :39 :39 :22 :27 :21 :47 :44 :19 :19 :57 :02 :02 :57

Inabane-oji 7:24 8:13 9:40 9:40 11:23 13:28 14:22 15:48 16:45 18:20 18:20 18:58 20:03 21:03 21:58
Kamiiwada :25 :14 :41 :41 :24 :29 :23 :49 :46 :21 :21 :59 :04 :04 :59
Kii-Iwada 7:28 8:15 9:44 9:44 11:25 13:30 14:26 15:50 16:49 18:24 18:24 19:00 20:05 21:05 22:00
Sanpo-ji :29 :16 :45 :45 :26 :31 :27 :51 :50 :25 :25 :01 :06 :06 :01

Kumano Koko-mae 7:31 :18 :47 :47 :28 :33 :29 :53 :52 :27 :27 :03 :08 :08 :03
Ikuma-guchi :32 :20 :48 :48 :30 :35 :30 :55 :53 :28 :28 :05 :10 :10 :05

Asso 7:35 8:21 9:51 9:51 11:31 13:36 14:33 15:56 16:56 18:31 18:31 19:06 20:11 21:11 22:06
Tobino :36 :22 :52 :52 :32 :37 :34 :57 :57 :32 :32 :07 :12 :12 :07
Toge :37 :23 :53 :53 :33 :38 :35 :58 :58 :33 :33 :08 :13 :13 :08

Nankinodai-shita :38 :24 :54 :54 :34 :39 :36 :59 :59 :34 :34 :09 :14 :14 :09
Gijutsu Senmonko-mae :38 :25 :54 :54 :35 :40 :36 16:00 :59 :34 :34 :10 :15 :15 :10

Tazu-guchi 7:39 8:26 9:55 9:55 11:36 13:41 14:37 16:01 17:00 18:35 18:35 19:11 20:16 21:16 22:11
Nakiri :39 :27 :55 :55 :37 :42 :37 :02 :00 :35 :35 :12 :17 :17 :12

Kii-Shinjo Sta. :40 :28 :56 :56 :38 :43 :38 :03 :01 :36 :36 :13 :18 :18 :13
Hashidani 7:41 8:30 9:57 9:57 11:40 13:45 14:39 16:05 17:02 18:37 18:37 19:15 20:20 21:20 22:15

Kogyo Koko-mae :41 :31 :57 :57 :41 :46 :39 :06 :02 :37 :37 :16 :21 :21 :16
Tsurugaoka :42 :32 :58 :58 :42 :47 :40 :07 :03 :38 :38 :17 :22 :22 :17

Tanabe Shiyakusho-mae :42 ↓ :58 :58 ↓ ↓ :40 ↓ :03 :38 :38 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓
Tsuburizaka :43 :33 :59 :59 :43 :48 :41 :08 :04 :39 :39 :18 :23 :23 :18
Tokei-jinja 7:44 ↓ 10:00 10:00 ↓ ↓ 14:42 ↓ 17:05 18:40 18:40 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Minato :45 :34 :01 :01 :44 :49 :43 :09 :06 :41 :41 :19 :24 :24 :19
Kii-Tanabe Sta. 7:55 8:35 10:10 10:10 11:45 13:50 14:55 16:10 17:15 18:50 18:50 19:20 20:25 21:25 22:20

F
re

e
 b

o
a
rd

in
g
 a

n
d
 a

lig
h

tin
g
 s

e
c
tio

n

Nakahechi Bijutsukan-mae
(Nakahechi Museum)(Arrival)

Nakahechi Bijutsukan-mae
(Nakahechi Museum)(Departure)

Kodo Aruki-no-Sato Chikatsuyu

Kumano Hongu Line

Nakahechi Gyoseikyoku-mae

Ayukawa Shinryosho-mae

Ichinose Shinryosho-mae

Michi-no-Eki Okukumano

Hongu Gyoseikyoku-mae

Dainichigoe-nobori-guchi

Yunomine Onsen (Departure)

Ryuijin Bus Revised April 1,2024

Meiko Bus Revised March 12,2022Return


